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ln 2004, Yamaha was ridin§"fiffi-having just acquired hotshot rider Val- absorbing capability of the bike frame and refined the brake and torque
entino Rossi, and won their Iirst MotoGP Riders and Team Champion- control systems. ln addition to the yellow & black strobe pattem fea-
ships since 1992. They were determined to do even better in 2005, turedontheU.S.GrandPrixbike,traditional YamahaWorkscolorswere
which marked the 50th anniversary of the founding of Yamaha Motor, chosen to adorn the bike racing in the 2005 MotoGP final round in Valen-
andsettheirsightsoncapturingall 3titles.Enteringits4thyearinMoto- cia, Spain. These were composed of a striking white body with red
GB the YZR-M1 2005 model went through such drastic modifications as block pattern. This coloring was first used in the 70s, when the dotted
to be considered a fully new version. The 4 stroke in{ine 4 cylinder red line was refened to as a chain-block pattern. From the late 70's on-
990ccenginefeaturedimprovedtopspeedandfuel efficiency.Thecom- wards, it was called block pattern, and later strobe line, and came to
pact, low-placed fuel tank and rear shocks attached directly to crank- symbolize the power of Yamaha on the world racing stage. The im-
case enabled optimum weight concentration in the center of the bike, proved and modified 2005 YZR-M1 helped Yamaha claim the Team,
upgrading stabiliÿ and handling. Further changes heightened the shock Manufacturers and Riders Championship for a truly memorable season.

2004 sâR Yamaha auf dem hohen Ross, hatten sie doch eben den male Gewichts-Konzentration im Zentrum des Motorrads. Weitere
heiResten Fahrer Valentino Rossi an Land gezogen und ihre erste Fahr- Ânderungen erhôhten die Aufnahmemôglichkeit von StôRen durch den
er- und Team-Meisterschaft im MotoGP seit 1992 gewonnen. Sie hatten Rahmen und vefeinerten die Bremse sowie das Drehmoment-Regelsys-
vo[ es 2005 noch besser zu machen, da dies der 50. Jahrcstag der tem. Zusàtzlich zum gelb-schwarzen Rautenmuste6 welches das Motor-
Gnindung von Yamaha Motor war und sie fassten den Gewinn der Hers- rad des US Grand Prix aufwies, wurden die traditionellen Yamaha Werks-
teller-Meisterschaft für die "Dreifach-Krone" ins Auge. Beim Eintritt ins farben gewàhlt, um das Motorrad zu schmücken, welches in der
4. Jahr MotoGP unterzog sich die YZR-M1 2005 so drastischen Verbes- Finalrunde des 2005er MotoGPs in Valencia, Spanien, fuhr. Diese setâ-
serungen und Verânderungen, dass man sie als vôllig neue Version anse- en sich zusammen aus einer leuchtend-weiBen Verkleidung mit rotem
hen konnte. Der 4-Takt Reihen-Vierzylinder-Motor mit 990cm" versprach Blockmuster, das erstmals in den 70ern benutzt wurde, wobei die ge-
Verbesserung in Hôchstgeschwindigkeit und Spritverlcrauch. Der kom- punktete rote Linie als Ketten-Blockmuster bezeichnet wurde. Ab den
pakte, weit unten angeordnete Kraftstofftank und die direkt am Kurbel- spâten 70ern nannte man es Blockmuster, spàter Rauten-Linie und bald
gehàuse angeflanschten, hinteren StoRdàmpfer ermôglichten eine opti- galt es als Symbol der Leistung von Yamaha in der Welt-Rennszene.

En 2004, Yamaha était au plus haut après avoir engagé le fantastique pi- trage des masses. La stabilité et le comportement à haute vitesse
lote Valentino Rossi et remporté ses premiers titres mondiaux des pi- étaient bien supérieurs. La capacité d'absorption des amortisseurs, le
lotes et des teams depuis 1992. La marque était decidée à faire encore freinage et le système de gestion du couple étaient eux aussi améliorés.
mieux en 2005, année qui marquait le 50tu anniversaire de la fondation En plus de la décoration iaune à motifs noirs portée par les machines en-
de Yamaha Motor. [objectif était de s'approprier également le titre des gagées au Grand Prix des USA, les couleurs traditionnelles de l'usine Ya-
constructeurs pour une "Triple Couronne". Pour sa quatrième année de maha furent choisies pour décorer celles participant au dernier GP de la
participation, la YZR-M1 2005 avait bénéficié de tant d'améliorations et saison 2005, à Valence, Espagne. Les habillages sont blanc éclatant
de modifications qu'on peut la considérer comme une machine entière- avec des blocs de couleur rouge. Ce schéma remonte aux années 1 970
mentnouvelle. Lemoteur4cylindresen ligne4tempsde990cm3étaità et les pointillés rouges étaient appelés "chain-block pattern". Par la
la fois moins gourmand en carburant et permettait d'augmenter la vi- suite ce schéma fut désigné "block pattern" puis "strobe line". La YZR
tesse de pointe. Le réservoir compact en position rabaissée et les amor- M1 2005 permit à Yamaha de remporter comme escompté les titres
tisseurs animés directement sur le carter moteur contribuaient au cen- mondiaux des pilotes, des teams et des constructeurs.
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(ÆËT6IE»
Tools rccommended
Benôtigtes Werkzeug
Outillage nécessaire

EËH](7=7TvtH)
Cement
Klebêr
Colle

f47
Modeling knife
Modelliermesser
Coutæu de modéliste

= 
y,/§-

Side cutters
ë>È,y l-

- 

Tweeze's
a * Prnzene

Précelles
Seitênschneider
Pince coupante
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READ BEFOREASSEMBLY.
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(DRead carefully and fully understand the
instructions before commencing assembly.
A supervising adult should also read the in-
structions if a child assembles the model.

OBevor Sie mit dem Zusammenbau begin-
nen, sollten Sie alle Anweisungen gelesen
und verstanden haben. Fall sein Kind das
Modell zusammenbaut, sollte ein beaufsich-
tigender Erwachsener die Bauanleitung
ebenfalls gelesen haben.

aBien lire et assimiler les instructions avant
de commencer l'assemblage. La construc-
tion du modèle par un enfant doit
s'effectuer sous la surueillance d'un adulte.

A*H
OI§ld)trÆ lr tt+âÈË l, < < li ë t\. Ë t.
t 1 7. ='y )\-tè ë. o)fl*r|L &. â, 1J \54&.
t.ÈË U? < /iê tr"

=ââ J < ffiô. Ëfr EfiË:'(iEU < 1ÊÆ 1.,.
trHÿô Ët*&fi t.*âÈË l./ < < t: È r\.
Od\â ârôrtif o) t\ ôFfi 'e@Ifl tttPûâ < < Ë
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A ceunou
awhen asembling this kit, tools including knives
are used. Extra cæ should be taken to avoid p€r-
sonal iniury.

aRead and follow the instructions supplied with
paint ancyor cement, if used (not included in kit).
Use plastic cement æd paints only.
OKeep out of reach of small children. Children
must not be allowed to put parts in their mouths,
or pull vinyl bag over their heads.

Avonslcm
lDBeim Zusammenbau diæes Baustzes werden
Werkzeuge einschlieRlich Mesær veruendet. Zur
Vemeidung von VerleEungen ist besondere Vor-
sicht angebmcht.
OWenn Sie Farben und/oder Kleber veMenden
(nicht im BausE enthalten), beachten und befol-
gen Sie die dort beiliegenden Anweisungen, Nur
Klebstoff und Farben für Plastik veruenden.
OBaustz von kleinen Kindem fernhalten. Verhü-

ten Sie, daB Kinder irgendwelche Bauteile in den
Mund nehmen oder Plastiktüten über den Kopf
ziehen.

A pnecaurpNs
Ouassemblage de ce kit iequiert de l'outillage,
en particulier des couteaux de modélisme. Manier
les outils avec précaution pour éviter toute bles-
sure.
ItLire et suivre les instructions d'utilisation des
peintures et ou de la colle, si utilisées (non inclu-
ses dans le kio. Utiliser uniquement une colle et
des peintures spéciales pour le polystyrène.
OGarder hors de portée des enfants en bas âge.
Ne pas laisser les enfæts mettre en bouche ou
sucer les pièces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la
tête.

1'î:Eîy,\Y--;'z+H"' : 1'r :. -'
This maft denotes numbers for Tamiya Paint colors.

X-2 aitiz<f I White / WeiB / Btanc x-el a7r>:I-Jlt /Titilim sotd /Titan-cotd
/ ltane doréx-7 Lyl: /Red/Rot/Rouge

X-8 a rt)-/rtr- / Lmon yellow / Zitrcnengelb /J!!ne citrcn X-32 af?>yl,t\- /Titanium silver/Titan-
Silber / Titane argentéX-1O a)l>lilb / Gun metal/ Metall-crau / Gris acier x-U a lrr'yt -J-ù> / Metallic brown I
Metallic-Braun / Brun métallisé

,a-Â,>)t)\- silver / Chrcm-
Silber / Aluminium chromé

x-12 a 7-)t t:u-7 / Gold leat / cold Gtànzend / Doré
XF-1 altvFa-y, / Flat black / Matt Schwaz / Noir mat

xF-l6 7avlflt- / Flat aluminum / Matt

fS-14 O7-y2 I Black / Schwaz / Noir
15-17 a7)t=>)t t \- / Gloss aluminum / Alu-

Silber/ Aluminium brillant
TS-2941g.=rETA-y' / Semi oloss black /
(X-18) Seidenglanz Schwaz / N;ir satiné
15-26Oët7-fi21F /Purewhite/GlanzWeiR/Blmc pur

l t t,y t -7 ) t - I Metallic blue / Blau-Metallic
/Bleu métallisé

x-13

Ts-454/\-r1,fi7-f F / Pearl white/ PerlweiR/ Blæc Nacré

@ X-26 a?lP-rll,>) I Clear orange I Klar-OEnge
/ Orange tEnslucide

Aluminium /Aluminium mat
XF-56 4 It Ur, 2 l-.-f / Metallic grey/GEu-Metallic

/ Gris métallisé

m
r.-ttr\
,,{ür\\-.rl/1. I *
&

zo)v -2 0)8ffi1tt:F I 7- )t v't 7i §-yÉ{ëf|JÆHrE:rT. E|lt-+iËr\*ùâ < /iËr\"
This mark indicates instruction for detailing parts sepamtely available.
Diese Markierung veruêist âuf die Anleitung für die getrennt erhàltlichen Feindetaillierungs-Teile.
Ce symbole indique de se reporter à la notice des pièces d'amélioraüon disponibles séparément.
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->)>a'lÊ.a).ÿT
Engine
Motor
Motêur

J34

J3
?

;_s J36
lxrt

«x =- )l,l \< 7) *z,=raEar;ÿt=<É.frt1*.T.
Vinyl tube
Vinylschlauch
Gaine vinyl

*Cut to required length.
*Auf benôtigte Lânge schneiden.
*Couper une longueur requise.

J28
Ç

x-18

X-10 : 1

+X-31 ;3

a
J20

2



7V-L@!Earÿ<
Frame
Bahmen
Cadre

l:-1t\-
Screwdriver
Schrâubenzieher
Toumevis

Z O< - t o)fl Falâ,#Ë l, X ttlù.
Do not cement.
Nicht kleben.
Ne pas coller.

f:
ffi^oÉËo721t:7-2A#D*f "Number of decal to apply.
Nummer dæ Abziehbild6, dæ æzubringen ist.
Numérc de la décalæmæie à utiliser.

777U>Tat$ërÿ<
X-32 : 1

+x-26:3

J12j x-s2

@
1.6 x lomnrtgz (R)

Screw (black)
Schmube (schwæ)
Vis (noire)

S§ ar

->ÿ>o.>W.Dlllt
Attaching engine
Anbringung des Motors
Fixation du moteur



*-ÿ \< o)h ù ) bwr s-45?æ#TôÊûtiù3"TS-26?TE D Ë r/<< ri àr\"
*Paint all cowling parts with TS-45. Make suE to undercoat r/ÿhitê ffs-26) prior to painting.
*Alle Têile derverkleidung mit TS-45 lækieren. Achten Sie daraut, vor dem Lackierên mit WeiB (fS-26) zu grundieæn.
*Peindre tout les caénages en TS45. Appliquer une sous-couche de blanc (IS-26) avmi de pèindre.

«7-)l,hù)b»
Tail cowl
Heckverkleidung
Carénage anière

TS-45 EEi : XF-1

t 1ffi5""
Face interne

G18
IS.45,

«G13, G18»

TS-45
tEi:XF-1
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

6 frU+P'y7
,,r.1 Poly cap' Kunststoff-Nabe

Pièce de jonction

@
1.2 x 2.5mm}t,fz (ffi)

<7a-affi,arÿ<
Exhaust assembly
Zusammenbau des Auspuffs
Assemblage des échappements x-32 $ù"\C

x-32t
(3)(ù

v7--awoltLJ
Attaching exhaust
Einbau des Auspuffs
Fixation des échappements @

1.2 x 2.5mmlrCZ (ffi)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chrcmæ)

fo--tF 1 .2 x 2.smmxLH7 (îE)
Screw (silver)
Schmube (silber)
Vis (chromée)

4



))-9-01ry5pç1
Attaching radiator
Anbringung des Kühlers
Fixation du radiateur

x-13
TS-17

J42J

«tÿ9>t\-»
Rear damper
Hinterer Dëimpfer
Amortisseur anière

"t;@ 
fr,)+"'v7

.\È Poly cap
Kunststoff-Nabe
Pièce dejonction

ax-*

§,ê,aÿ
ÿÿ71.' *,FUjÀrr*T"
Shaft *lnsert.
Achæ *EinsêÈen.
Axe *lnsérer.

71>?v-L@f;HA^ü?
Swing arm assembly
Zusammenbau des Schwingarms
Assemblage du bras oscillant

1.2 x 8mm:tt, HZ (ffi)

uÿt4ÿ@wDltLt
Attaching rear wheel
Anbringung des Hintenades
Mise en place de la roue anière

Dilirifilt[ltllttillmilfi[liilitfiflnrmiii[fril1tm

1.6 x 25lnm

,rUz(ffi)
Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Ms (aluminium)

euiix) .i.â
Reartire (wide) *Ï'
Hinterer Beifen (breit)
Pneu arière (large)

5



t)ÿ+?t))\-o)ryD{ü{.,
Rear brake caliper
Hinterer Bremszylinder
Etrier de frein arrière

B**u,
x-sza&

eé
e
@

71>27-Lo)ryD{T{,'
Attaching swing arm
Anbringung des Schwingarmes
Fixation du bras oscillant

1.2 x 6mmlLE'z (R)'
Screw (black)
Schmube (schwaz)
Vis (noir)

@uoom@@
1.6x25nmitCZ (ffi)

Screw (silver)
Schraube (silber)
Vis (chrcmée)

*El0)&àtr+ÿË.Vô*T"
*Screw-in æ shown
*GemàR Abbildung einschrauben.
*Visser comme indiqué.

3"(
«78>t-7^-2»
Front fork
Vordere Gabel
Fourche avant

417
,a-rn !

7E>l-r1ÿaftAar.ÿT
Front wheel assembly
Vordenad-Zusammenbau
Assemblage de la roue avant

«7a>l-7.(7r» *2.IË(ED*T"
Front brake disc *Make 2.

X?19:r^e-Br.,T,"-'g!-"1?" I Ên"â% "ill"-l'n"''
ursque de trein avant

14105 Yamaha YZR-M1 Valencia (1051686)



(7tr)F+"U/§-»
Front brake caliper
Vorderer Bremszylinder
Etrier de frein avant

K7n>ts7->9-)
Front fender
Vorderes Schutzblech
Garde-boue avant

M'{EU

On both sides
An beiden Seiten
Sur les deux côtés

(30

rs-4erG3

@ fffi#à{frxffli:::.,@
Fixation de la fourche avant

|@ffiffimfrffimilrlm
'1 .6 x 2ommlt EZ (R)

Screw (black)
Schraube (schwaz)
Vis (noir)

J1.F x-18

A10Gx-rg

«v-r>27t>t:\
Racing stand
Rennstànder
Béquille de stand

7



@iffi':;;
Fixation des durites et des câbles

/''-'_'\

' E' cumm

_ ' !u zÔmm

._ (E)12mm

«7'yt\-hù)r»
Upper cowl
Obere Verkleidung
Carénage supérieur

x-18aG2

*tuow.D*T"
*Remove.
*Entfernen.
*Enlever

x-I8

G19
«ÿ-t-hù)r»
Seat cowl
Sitzverkleidung
Carénage de selle

«7r-r-)b?>r»
Fuel tank
Kraftstofftank
Réservoir J I I TS-45 

=Éi 
: XF-l

lnside
lnnen
Face interne

xF-l!

i$) G14
IS-45,

G17

c16
rs-45 a
*Éi : XF-l
lnside
lnnen
Face interne

,
x-18

€D HtLn",o""
an beiden Seiten
sur les deux côtés

I



7 z---)1,?>2AWD.{\ILT
Attaching fuel tank
Anbringung des Kraftstofft anks
Fixation du réservoir

EiIFU

On both sides
An beiden Seiten
Sur les deux côtés

445
I

x-18

TEÊ{Iff
Not used.
Nicht veNenden.
Nonutilisé......

42, 45, A6, At 1 , Al 5,
A1 9, 421 , 425, A26,
427, A33, A34, A35,
436,438,439, A44x-1s'

*-_/%

1T4 t:h' )VAW.D,l<Itt
Attaching side cowls
Anbringung der Seitenverkleidungen
Fixation des carénages latéraux

@
1.2 x 2.smmltUr< (tE)

Screw (silver)
Schmube (silber)
Vis (aluminium)

@
- 1.2x2.SmmlLEz(1R)

) 9mm

æ1

Screw (silver)
SchEube (silber)
Vis (aluminium)

«7>9-hr)b»
Under cowl
Untere Verkleidung
Carénage inférieur

'àËr

G11

Ç
TS-1 4

I
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DECAL APPLICATION
1.Cut off decal from sheet.

2.Dip the decal in tepid water for about 10
sec. and place on a clean cloth.
3.Hold the backing sheet edge and slide de-
cal onto the model.
4.Move decal into position by wetting decal
with finger.
S.Press decal gently down with a soft cloth
until excess water and air bubbles are gone.

ANBRINGUNG DES ABZIEHBILDES
l.Abziehbild vom Blatt ausschneiden.
2.Das Abziehbild ungefâhr 10 Sek. in lau-
warmes Wasser tauchen, dann auf sauberen
Stoff legen.
3.Die Kante der Unterlage halten und das
Abziehbild auf das Modell schieben.
4.Das Abziehbild an die richtige Stelle
schieben und dabei mit dem Finger das Ab-

ziehbild naBmachen.
s.Das abziehbild mit weichem Stoff ganz
andnlcken, bis kein überflüssiges Wasser
und keine Luftblasen mehr vorhanden sind.

APPLICATION DES DECALCOMANIES
1.Découpez la décalcomanie de sa feuille.
2.Plongez la décalcomanie dans de l'eau
tiède pendant 1 0 secondes environ et poser
sur un linge propre.
3.Retenez la feuille de protêction par le côté
et glissez la décalcomanie sur le modèle
réduit.
4.Placez la décalcomanie à l'endroit voulu
en la mouillant avec un de vos doigts.
5.Pressez doucement la décalcomanie avec
un tissu doux jusqu'à ce que I'eau en excès
et les bulles aient disparu.

«?4ÿv-2aEËOfr»
I 4 ÿv -' ti/F';ef,ft . Y-2â{EErirlàtrËY
-, frfi,. â ltfrh, à/r : ? L r t T"
i.IN -2ËRËâËBâo)t=. D t5;Èft teÈË.và
àt /c#'?ffiâE?<<Ëèt\
(2).f*-#$Eâry D * D *T " (a - t Éâ ;5è /â
r\* à t.ÈË tJ*q " ) v - 2 tD »t'*.é ü)
Lh'y, - tà E-erllrLaË. 

^tL. 
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HOW TO APPLY TIBE DECALS
ïire decals have an adhesive surface, and
are covered by thin protective paper.
1.Wipe tire surface with a damp cloth.
2.Remove protective paper. Be careful not
to soil the adhesive sufface. Cut out decal
and peel off the lining using edge of a knife
blade.
3.Place decal into position and rub lightly
with your finger.
4.Apply moisture with a wet finger.
S.Carefully remove the paper.
6.Wipe off excess moisture with a soft cloth.

ANBRINGEN DER REIFEN.ABZIEHBILDER
Die Reifen-Abziehbilder haben eine Klebe-
schicht.
1.Die Fleifenoberâche mit feuchtem Tuch ab-
wischen.
2.Das Schutzpapier entfernen. Vorsicht, kei-
nen Schmutz auf die Klebeflàche bringen.
Das Abziehbild mit Modelliermesser aussch-
neiden und mit der Messerkante abziehen.

3.Das Abziehbild an richtigem Platz anbrin-
gen und mit dem Fingêr leicht andnlcken.
4.Mit naBem Finger Feuchtigkeit auftragen.
5.Das Papier vorsichtig abziehen.
6.Uberschüssige Feuchtigkeit mit weichem
ïuch wegwischen.

COMMENT POSER LES TRANSFERTS
SUR LES PNEUS
Les inscriptions à poser sur les pneus sont
pré-sentées sous forme de transferts dont
l'une des faces est adhésive.
'l.Nettoyer le pneu avec un chiffon humide.
2.Enlever le papier de protection. Attention
à ne pas salir la surface adhésive. Découper
les décalcomanies et détacher suivant la
ligne en utilisant la pointe d'un couteau.
3.Mettre la décalcomanie en place et frotter
légèrement avec le doigt.
4.Humidifier avec un doigit mouillé.
5.Enlever le papier avec précaution.
6.Enlever l'excès d'humidité avec un chiffon
doux.
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Painting the Yamaha YZR-M1
The YZR-MI which raced in the 2005 Moto-
GP Round '17 Valencia featured a paint
scheme that was drastically different from
the metallic blue style usêd up until then.
This was the white, red and black Yamaha
corporate racing colors from the 1 970s. Refer
to instruction manual for painting details.See
separate marking guide for applying decals.

Lackierung der Yamaha YZR-M'l
Die YZR-M1, welche beim 2005er MotoGP
Runde 17 in Valencia fuhr, wies ein von dem
bis dahin venvendeten metallicblauen Stil
vôllig abweichendes Lackierungs-Schema
auf. Es waren WeiB, Rot und Schwarz, die

für Yamaha in den .l970ern 
ÿpischen Renn-

farben. Beachten Sie die Anleitung zur Lac-
kierung von Details. Bringen Sie die Abzieh-
bilder gemàB den separaten
Markierungshinweisen an.

Peinture du Yamaha YZR-M1
La YZR-M1 qui participa à la 17*" manche
de Ia saison 2005, le GP de Valence, portait
une livrée très différente du bleu métallisé
vu jusqu'alors. Elle arborait la décoration
blanche, rouge et noire de l'écurie usine Ya-
maha des années 1970. Se reponer au ma-
nuel d'instructions pour la peinture des dé-
tails. Les apposer en se reponant au guide
de décoration séparé.
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AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
When purchasing Tamiya replacement
parts, please take or send this form to
your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and
supplied. Please note that specifications,
availability and price are subject to
change without notice.
Parts code ITEM 14105
9331147.....'...'.'....Upper Cowling
9001876" " .- " ".............A Parts
9001906...........,...........c Parts
0111260.................'.....J Pârts
9111108.... ...K Parts
9401329" " ...Tire Bag
0446168...'...........Po|y Cap (8 pcs.)
1401236" "' .......Decal
1421495' '.....Emblem
1401220..........'..........TireDecal
9801127.. ........lnstructions
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EMBLEM STICKER
1.Cut out sticker allowing a slight border.
2.Pêel away the lining and securely place the sticker in
position.
S.Remove the film slowly.

EMBLEM.AUFKLEgER
1.Schnêiden Sie den Aufkleber mit etwas Überstand aus.
2.Die Tràgerfolie abziehen und den Aufkleber an der
gewünschten Stelle fest andrücken.
3.Den Schut ilm voEichtig âbziehen.

EMBLEME AUTOCOLLANT
1,Découper l'autocollant en laissant une légère bordurê.
2.Soulever lê support et apposer I'autocollant en appuy-
ant bien.
S.Enlever doucement le film-


